Process performance
premium efficiency cast iron motors
Totally enclosed squirrel cage three
phase low voltage motors
Sizes 160 to 355, 11 to 355 kW
www.abb.com /motors&generators
> Low voltage motors
>> Process performance motors

355 LK - - - - 19500 7050 - - - - 16200 3750
1)18 LV Process performance motors EN 05-2011 | ABB M otors and Generators
Ordering information
When placing an order, please state the following minimum M otor type M 4BP 280 SMB
data in the order, as in example. Pole number 2
Mounting arrangem ent (IM code) IM B3 (IM  1001)
The product code of the motor is composed in accordance Rated output 75 kW
with the following example. Product code 3G B P281220-ADK
Variant codes if needed
Motor size
А В С D.E.F. G
M4BP 280 SMB 3GBP 281 220 - A D К 003 etc.
1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
A  Motor type
В Motor size
С Product code
D Mounting arrangement code
E Voltage and frequency code
F Generation code
G Variant codes
Explanation of the product code:
Positions 1 t o 4
3GBP = Totally enclosed fan cooled squirrel cage motorwith cast iron frame
Positions 5 and 6
IEC-frame
16 = 160
18 = 180
20 =  200
22 = 225
25 = 250
28 = 280
31 =315
35 = 355
Position 7
Speed (Pole pairs)
1 = 2  poles
2 = 4 poles
3 = 6 poles
Position 8 t o 1 0
Serial number
Position 11
- (dash)
Position 12
Mounting arrangement
A = Foot-mounted, top-mounted terminal box
R = Foot-mounted, terminal box RHS seen from D-end
L = Foot-mounted, terminal box LHS seen from D-end
В = Flange-mounted, large flange
С = Flange-mounted, small flange (sizes 71 to 112)
H = Foot- and flange-mounted, terminal box top-mounted
J = Foot- and flange-mounted, small flange with tapped holes
S = Foot- and flange-mounted, terminal box RHS seen from D-end
T = Foot- and flange-mounted, terminal box LHS seen from D-end
V = Flange-mounted, special flange
F = Foot- and flange-mounted. Special flange
Position 13
Voltage and frequency
Single-speed motors
В 380 VA 50 Hz
D 400 VA, 415 VA, 690 VY 50 Hz
E 500 VA 50 Hz
F 500 VY 50 Hz
S 230 VA, 400 VY, 415VY50 Hz
T 660 VA 50 Hz
U 690 VA 50 Hz
X Other rated voltage, connection orfrequency, 690 V maximum
Two-speed motors
A 220 V 50 Hz
В 380 V 50 Hz
D 400 V 50 Hz
E 500 V 50 Hz
S 230 V 50 Hz
X Other rated voltage, connection orfrequency, 690 V maximum